& \‘0\\63Pre Prire,. Discounted Monthly
Erh & Discounted Qtly. Fee if Instalment X 10
Annual fee if paid in full payble Feb. -
L & 2022 Equivalent rate paid in full Quarterly Fee | within 1st week | Nov. by 1st of Penalty for
bearning theaughipley Total Annual fee per day before 30 Jan. | (perterm) | ofeachterm. | eachmonth |[late payment Ad Hoc
SCHOOL FEES R 36 000,00 R 180,00 R35000,00 | R9000,00| 8750,00. R 3 600,00 R 30,00 R 200,00

* ALL FEES ARE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE AND MAY BE PAID ANNUALLY, QUARTERLY OR IN 10 MONTHLY INSTALMENTS*, BY THE DATES STIPULATED ABOVE.
* FEES ARE CALCULATED ON AN ANNUAL RATE. THUS, THE OPTION TO PAY MONTHLY INSTALMENTS INCLUDES PAYMENTS DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS.

* FEES WHICH ARE NOT PAID BY THE DUE DATE ATTRACT INTEREST AT THE PREVAILING BANK INTEREST RATE.

* FEES WHICH STILL REMAIN UNPAID TWO WEEKS AFTER DUE DATE WILL RESULT IN SUSPENSION OF LEARNER UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENT HAS BEEN MADE WITH THE SGB.

N.B.: * One full term's notice in writing, or one full term's fees in lieue thereof, must be provided if you withdraw your child from the school.
* A NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY OF R3000.00 IS CHARGED UPON ENROLMENT.
* SCHOOL FEES ARE REVIEWED ANNUALLY, AND ARE SUBJECT TO INCREASE, EFFECTIVE JANUARY EACH YEAR.

Quarterly Fee Monthly

Discounted payable Instalment X 10

Annual fee if within 1st payble Feb. -
RAINBOW CLUB 2022 Equivalent rate ] paid in full week of Nov. by 1st of | Penalty for
AFTERCARE FEES Total Annual fee per day before 30 Jan. | eachterm each month | late payment
Every day until 14h30 R 13 335,00 R 66,68 R 13000,00 | R 3 333,75 R 1 333,50 R 30,00
Every day until 15h30 R 14 595,00 R 72,98 R 14 000,00 | R 3 648,75 R 1 459,50 R 30,00
Every day until 17h30 R 18 245,00 R 91,22 R17500,00 |R 4561,25 R 1 824,50 R 30,00

Ad Hoc Aftercare: 0to 1 hour R60 (No lunch included) .
Ad Hoc Aftercare: 12h30 to 13h45 R85.00 including lunch.
Ad Hoc Aftercare: 0-2hours R140.00 including lunch

Ad Hoc Aftercare:
Note:

0- 3 or more hours R60.00 per hour (or part thereof including lunch and snack)

*

AFTERCARE FEES ARE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE AND MAY BE PAID ANNUALLY, QUARTERLY OR IN 10 MONTHLY INSTALMENTS, PER THE DATES STIPULATED ABOVE.
AFTERCARE FEES ARE CALCULATED ON AN ANNUAL RATE. THUS, THE OPTION TO PAY MONTHLY INSTALMENTS INCLUDES PAYMENTS DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS.
FEES WHICH ARE NOT PAID BY THE DUE DATE WILL ATTRACT INTEREST AT THE PREVAILING BANK INTEREST RATE.

FEES WHICH STILL REMAIN UNPAID TWO WEEKS AFTER DUE DATE WILL RESULT IN SUSPENSION OF LEANER FROM AFTERCARE.

The use of the Aftercare Facility is subject to completion of a Rainbow Club Application form and the signing of an Agreement.

FEES SHOWN FOR PERMANENT OR AD HOC OPTIONS ARE NOT NEGOTIABLE.  N.B. Switching between options mid-term is not allowed.

PERMANENT OPTIONS CAN ONLY BE SIGNED UP FOR AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR, OR AT THE BEGINNING OF A SCHOOL TERM.
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*

*

*

*

*

OTHER FEES/LEVIES:
* Application to Valley R300.00

* ANNUAL LEVY FOR STATIONERY, EYE/EAR SCREENINGS, OUTINGS & VISITS R895.00/child (payable before the first day of school in January.
(Parents are encouraged to consider paying this levy during December or early Jan. when there are no school fees to pay).

BANK DETAILS: First National Bank, Hout Bay. Acc. # 5345 626 1635; Branch code 204009; Swift code FIRNZAJJ. Beneficiary ref.: Child's name.

P.O. Box 26178, Hout Bay 7806. Ph. 021 790 1540 Cell: 064 976 9513

e-mail: admin@valleypreprimary.co.za www.valleypreprimary.co.za




